
May 2, 2013 

Ms. Jennifer Timian 
Recall Management Division - NVS-215 
Office of Defects Investigation 
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
National Highway Traffic Safety Administration 
1200 New Jersey Avenue, SE 
Washington, DC 20590 

Re: Quarterly Recall Campaign Reporting 

Dear Ms. Timian: 

American Honda Motor Co., Inc. 
1919 forronce Boulevard 
·rorrance, CA 90501-2746 
Phone; (31 0) 783 2000 

As required by 49 CFR 573.7 of the defect reporting regulations, the following quarterly 
campaign reports for the calendar quarter ending March 31, 2013 are enclosed: 

11V-468 
11V-526 
11V-567 
12V-025 
12V-030 
12V-062 
12V-063 
12V-124 

12V-136 
12V-222 
12V-256 
12V-338 
12V-432 
12V-436 
12V-461 
12V-486 

12V-501 
12V-548 
12V-573 
13V-016 

In the first quarter of 2013, follow-up notices were mailed to owners of vehicles that had not yet 
been repaired for recall campaigns 12V-025, 12V-030, 12V-062, and 12V-063. Additionally, 
reminder telephone calls were made to the owners of affected vehicles for recall campaigns 
12V-136, 12V-338, and 12V-436. 

If you have any questions regarding this material, please contact me at (310) 783-3632. 

Sincerely, 

Jay Josep 
Senior Manager 
Product Regulatory Office 

JWJ:cc 

Enclosures 



American Honda Motor Company- Campaign .Processing System 

Campaign Quarterly Government Report 

TAILGATE STAY GAS LEAKAGE 

11112013 TO 3/3112013 

CAMPAIGN: S22 

NOTIFICATION CAMPAIGN NUMBER 

DATE OWNER NOTIFICATION BEGAN 

DATE OWNER NOTIFICATION COMPLETED 

FOLLOW-UP NOTICE DATE 

NUMBER OF UNITS INVOLVED 

NUMBER OF UNITS INSPECTED (NO REPAIR REQUIRED) 

NUMBER OF UNITS REPAIRED 

NUMBER OF UNITS EXPORTED 

NUMBER OF UNITS STOLEN 

~UMBER OF UNITS NOTIFICATION NOT DELIVERABLE 

NUMBER OF lTNITS DESTROYED 

NUMBER OF lJNITS OUT OF /NOT IN OPERATION 

12V-062 

2/27/2012 

2/27/2012 

3/18/2013 

45,743 

0 

33,447 

0 

0 

51 

0 

0 


