MIN

American Honda Motor Co., Inc. 1919 Torrance Boulevard

Torrance, CA 90501-2746 Phone (310) 783-2000

May 2, 2013

Ms. Jennifer Timian Recall Management Division – NVS-215 Office of Defects Investigation U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION National Highway Traffic Safety Administration 1200 New Jersey Avenue, SE Washington, DC 20590

Re: Quarterly Recall Campaign Reporting

Dear Ms. Timian:

As required by 49 CFR 573.7 of the defect reporting regulations, the following quarterly campaign reports for the calendar quarter ending March 31, 2013 are enclosed:

11V-468 11V-526 11V-567 12V-025 12V-030 12V-062 12V-063	12V-136 12V-222 12V-256 12V-338 12V-432 12V-436 12V-461	12V-501 12V-548 12V-573 13V-016

In the first quarter of 2013, follow-up notices were mailed to owners of vehicles that had not yet been repaired for recall campaigns 12V-025, 12V-030, 12V-062, and 12V-063. Additionally, reminder telephone calls were made to the owners of affected vehicles for recall campaigns 12V-136, 12V-338, and 12V-436.

If you have any questions regarding this material, please contact me at (310) 783-3632.

Sincerely,

AMERICAN HONDA MOTOR-CO., INC.

Jay Joseph

Senior Manager Product Regulatory Office

JWJ:cc

Enclosures

American Honda Motor Company – Campaign Processing System

Campaign Quarterly Government Report

TAILGATE STAY GAS LEAKAGE

1/1/2013 TO 3/31/2013

CAMPAIGN: S22

NOTIFICATION CAMPAIGN NUMBER	12V-062
DATE OWNER NOTIFICATION BEGAN	2/27/2012
DATE OWNER NOTIFICATION COMPLETED	2/27/2012
FOLLOW-UP NOTICE DATE	3/18/2013
NUMBER OF UNITS INVOLVED	45,743
NUMBER OF UNITS INSPECTED (NO REPAIR REQUIRED)	0
NUMBER OF UNITS REPAIRED	33,447
NUMBER OF UNITS EXPORTED	0
NUMBER OF UNITS STOLEN	0
NUMBER OF UNITS NOTIFICATION NOT DELIVERABLE	51
NUMBER OF UNITS DESTROYED	0
NUMBER OF UNITS OUT OF / NOT IN OPERATION	0